# H \$40.00 58599

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546923

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David B. Kunin		10/28/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beautopia LLC	
Street Address:	7777 Golden Triangle Drive, Suite 150	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5859905	BEAUTOPIA HAIR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395385

**Email:** trademarks@morganlewis.com, christine.izzo@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca E. McDougall, Morgan Lewis

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca E. McDougall
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca E. McDougall/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Kunin to Beautopia LLC Reg. No. 5859905 10.28.2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0323

900520983

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by David B. Kunin, an individual with an address of 7777 Golden Triangle Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignor") in favor of Beautopia LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Minnesota, having a principal place of business at 7777 Golden Triangle Drive, Suite 150, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the mark BEAUTOPIA HAIR, including U.S. Registration No. 5859905, and the goodwill associated with the mark BEAUTOPIA HAIR, and the Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to the mark BEAUTOPIA HAIR, including U.S. Registration No. 5859905, and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark BEAUTOPIA HAIR.

Signed this 28th day of October, 2019.

David B. Kunin

Dovid D. Vuniv

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0324

**RECORDED: 10/28/2019** 

Date: October 28, 2019